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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 77

 10,663 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 266 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,105 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,105 

 6,518 DOUGLAS EDWIN MCKEON (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,295 JOSEPH E. CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,063 ALISON Y. TUITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,534 ARMANDO MONTANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIYAH I WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO M HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD WILKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELLOW LISA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LINETAKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENA LORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MERERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS ST.MARTHE (WRITE-IN)

 52 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,487 

Unrecorded  21,933 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 78

 8,417 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 263 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 125 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,805 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,805 

 4,701 DOUGLAS EDWIN MCKEON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,944 JOSEPH E. CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,804 ALISON Y. TUITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,308 ARMANDO MONTANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADELINA NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS MARCELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE MARINO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RUDEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DULCE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIAN CARLO MALJNCONICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADARNO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN RODRIGUEZ-LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TARHARKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN MURDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRA HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ DUGUSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORBERT DENGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KUCHARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMIKA YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DONALDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,835 

Unrecorded  18,385 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 79

 11,935 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 303 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 147 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,385 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,385 

 7,001 DOUGLAS EDWIN MCKEON (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,532 JOSEPH E. CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,516 ALISON Y. TUITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,851 ARMANDO MONTANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAAD FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN MERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL M VIDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE BLOUNT (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBONI WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCHESKA NEBLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADASSAH YISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY KRESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONNI ANDISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRINITEE DICKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE FRISON (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 VICTOR HUGO GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,961 

Unrecorded  25,579 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 80

 13,366 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 565 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 189 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,120 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,120 

 7,516 DOUGLAS EDWIN MCKEON (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,010 JOSEPH E. CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,454 ALISON Y. TUITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,665 ARMANDO MONTANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALISON FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW THORNBROOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE BOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL THORNBROOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND FORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMANUELE DIMAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO SPIES JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD SPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASHEM AWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVONNE HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES VISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVERNE COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLY PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA BAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MOTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISS MAJOR GRIFFIN GACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY ABAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MORILLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 80

 1 PEDRO CESAR DE LOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIP FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL OLMEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY K. SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KAUFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN H RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM C. NASH (WRITE-IN)

 103 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE CARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNA L SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,811 

Unrecorded  28,669 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 81

 19,332 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 870 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 273 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,475 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,475 

 12,134 DOUGLAS EDWIN MCKEON (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,933 JOSEPH E. CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,106 ALISON Y. TUITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,837 ARMANDO MONTANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM STOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SAKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX LITWENAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO ANGUEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BOLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CUNUCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL MIGDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTIE LANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY SAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA KARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN C DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE W SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOCAL KEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORBAU VEIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN STIENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRISHID COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BULLET SARUBBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELILIO GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MOERSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA RAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF STATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA OZICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI COTRONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 81

 2 DANIEL J FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J KARNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL S. GOLDSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIL AMADEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WILDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGEROUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN K. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH BRAVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS JOHN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WOLSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMON COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORA WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL GRENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL M. SPECIACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL MACHADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFREY YORKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AYOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIA SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA SARUBBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN FLEISCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG JOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK IRA WARSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P ONEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WIESINHIMER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 81

 1 JANET MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GLACKSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DURANTEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNY FEWIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL EINLEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN B. FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CARLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCORNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA I SCHLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH SCHORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN SCHRIBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE FERDINSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCLOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLEE ABRAHAM JD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN MARIE CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAGLE LIVITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BARMARCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SUGARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN SHARKEG ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE HASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE J. SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE MALOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEF C BOLLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIAM MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS CARTICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE COYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIE TYRRELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARILYN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 81

 1 MARK CHERNAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BOHLUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANN KHINDA LOMBARB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BENTLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BEAVERY ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCHEINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAY VEIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYBEL KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DENOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KOPLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY ONEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE KEIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 NIR GADON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPHELIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DILIETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SHERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SUALTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON JAQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV MR. KAREM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB JOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KRULWICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA C DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 81

 1 ROSS FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL LITWENAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LAGONIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA RYAN OROUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON BENARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANY COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TABITHA ALBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA MULVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS WINSHIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEELWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY MCKENZIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULLY MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 276 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VARUN MARWAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VEMA SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICENTA DELOPEZ CACERES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICHI MCAULAAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT OAVANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLYDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYNTON MARSALS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV MARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,511 

Unrecorded  36,389 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 82

 22,864 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 570 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 199 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,633 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,633 

 11,981 DOUGLAS EDWIN MCKEON (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,848 JOSEPH E. CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,815 ALISON Y. TUITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,690 ARMANDO MONTANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALFREDO KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARRON KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA DOLENSEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARIV O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SAUNDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB IORRPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOLL THRUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNE MANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHLEEN CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SEDACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY MANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY B. CARRARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SZAKAWIECZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE KILKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STUART (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENNIS PRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN MANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRICO PALAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORDANIS SISKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCO GHIOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK RANDAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED CASSARA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 82

 1 GABRIELLE IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY S. SUMMD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARAOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFF KENYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY DUSENBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO HECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LACKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. VAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GLENN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN ISABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOITAL DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH D. STEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE PANYOTOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT F. DANGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA ISABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE MARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDA KEVINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIAN DROUGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA HARDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CEPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATIAS MANZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA K. DENNEHY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 82

 1 MEL BLANC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J FAULKNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRA MICAHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE J. SOLAVAK (WRITE-IN)

 5 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL FARAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBERT DANGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR ALCALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLY PANAYOTOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SANINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH A. DANGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH T. ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH BRAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIC FLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB IORRPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALYN RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANNA VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVANNAH JOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONAS ZMUIDZINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FRANCIOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ROESNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 THERESA KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMMY O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 188 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILLONA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK V. DALEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,661 

Unrecorded  48,871 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 83

 15,511 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 464 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 161 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,136 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,136 

 10,829 DOUGLAS EDWIN MCKEON (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,436 JOSEPH E. CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,907 ALISON Y. TUITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,845 ARMANDO MONTANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADRIENNE ERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENSMORE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BRATHWAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GILMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP I. MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PICKNEY PERAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT S CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN AUSTRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 53 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,084 

Unrecorded  25,460 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 84

 9,887 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 206 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 156 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,249 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,249 

 5,665 DOUGLAS EDWIN MCKEON (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,690 JOSEPH E. CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,502 ALISON Y. TUITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,331 ARMANDO MONTANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANILO SINISCHALCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY MANSFOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN TATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MOSCINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA GIORGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRYSTAL JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRIN L. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONG PANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS C. DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FICEL TUKO (WRITE-IN)

 4 IGNACIO OSPINA (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES TOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODI MORALES-VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE BUENA VENTURA DURUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY M. SEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK AXINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY BOOLENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEDRA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL O'VELLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL R. CHRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFIA CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 53 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,278 

Unrecorded  20,718 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 85

 10,590 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 225 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 163 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,978 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,978 

 5,556 DOUGLAS EDWIN MCKEON (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,723 JOSEPH E. CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,563 ALISON Y. TUITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,128 ARMANDO MONTANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILVER CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIOGENES BRITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLIE MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLIE MCIVER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MOTERROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LOOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SATTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOTIE MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIAH OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. OLEAGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT D. MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 52 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KEARSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,047 

Unrecorded  23,865 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 86

 8,359 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 190 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 153 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,702 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,702 

 4,514 DOUGLAS EDWIN MCKEON (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,761 JOSEPH E. CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,452 ALISON Y. TUITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,278 ARMANDO MONTANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AYODELE BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA CLASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIAN BERRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORTHY BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM BAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,058 

Unrecorded  18,750 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Assembly District 87

 12,643 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 312 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,129 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,129 

 7,217 DOUGLAS EDWIN MCKEON (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,186 JOSEPH E. CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,197 ALISON Y. TUITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,502 ARMANDO MONTANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BEN ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CAMARADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BOROFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY KUGELMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CLOAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWT GINGRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE JUNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GRUENWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 82 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COLON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,209 

Unrecorded  26,307 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 143,567 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,234 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,916 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  149,717 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  149,717 

 83,632 DOUGLAS EDWIN MCKEON (DEMOCRATIC)

 73,358 JOSEPH E. CAPELLA (DEMOCRATIC)

 71,379 ALISON Y. TUITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 73,969 ARMANDO MONTANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM STOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELINA NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAAD FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SAKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX LITWENAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS MARCELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO ANGUEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALFREDO KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIYAH I WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN MERIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALVIN YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BOLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW THORNBROOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL M VIDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANILO SINISCHALCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE BOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CUNUCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL MIGDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO M HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARRON KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTIE LANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY SAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYODELE BAKER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 4 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA DOLENSEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA KARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARIV O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY MANSFOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN C DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE BLOUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD WILKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SAUNDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTE W SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB IORRPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOCAL KEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOLL THRUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORBAU VEIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN STIENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNE MANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRISHID COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BULLET SARUBBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE MARINO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN TATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHLEEN CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELILIO GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD ROYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MOERSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MOSCINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA GIORGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA RAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SEDACCA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 CHRISTOPHER SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRYSTAL JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA CLASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF STATON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY MANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL THORNBROOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA OZICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DABY B. CARRARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI COTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL J FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J KARNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL S. GOLDSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SZAKAWIECZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIL AMADEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRIN L. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE KILKENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DEROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WILDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGEROUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN K. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORA ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH BRAVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS JOHN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENNIS PRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENSMORE CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RUDEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILVER CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIOGENES BRITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONG PANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIAN BERRIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORTHY BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS C. DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DULCE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN MANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBONI WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GARCIA CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BRATHWAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WOLSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMANUELE DIMAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMON COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRICO PALAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FICEL TUKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORA WILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORDANIS SISKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCO GHIOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCHESKA NEBLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO SPIES JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CAMARADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK RANDAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED CASSARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL GRENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL M. SPECIACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL MACHADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY S. SUMMD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFREY YORKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AYOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD SPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIA SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIAN CARLO MALJNCONICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA SARUBBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADARNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARAOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN FLEISCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG JOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFF KENYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADASSAH YISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLIE MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLIE MCIVER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY DUSENBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY KRESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASHEM AWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELLOW LISA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 4 IGNACIO OSPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILDEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVONNE HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK IRA WARSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GILMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P ONEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES TOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES VISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WIESINHIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE PIERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET DEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BOROFF (WRITE-IN)

Page 24 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 JASON LINETAKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JED WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GLACKSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FEIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY KUGELMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DURANTEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO HECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNY FEWIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODI MORALES-VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CLOAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LACKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL EINLEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. VAIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN B. FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BOGLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CARLETON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CERINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GLENN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN ISABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCORNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MEOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOITAL DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN FISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN RODRIGUEZ-LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TARHARKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE BUENA VENTURA DURUT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 JOSE CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH D. STEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MELENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MOTERROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA I SCHLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY M. SEALY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN VAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH SCHORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN SCHRIBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN DEGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE FERDINSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE PANYOTOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN MURDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCLOONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIL BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLEE ABRAHAM JD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN MARIE CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT F. DANGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRA HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAGLE LIVITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BARMARCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA ISABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LOOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SUGARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN SHARKEG ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE HASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVERNE COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE J. SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE MALOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE MARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEF C BOLLENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIAM MURPHY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 LINDA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDA KEVINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLY PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS CARTICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONNI ANDISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENA LORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI SATTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE COYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOTIE MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ DUGUSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM BAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIAH OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIAN DROUGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA BAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA HARDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANO LABOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIE TYRRELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARILYN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK AXINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CEPOLLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHERNAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRIEDLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MERERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BOHLUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYANN KHINDA LOMBARB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATIAS MANZANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BENTLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BEAVERY ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SCHEINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA K. DENNEHY (WRITE-IN)

Page 27 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 MAUREEN DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAY VEIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYBEL KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL BLANC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DENOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J FAULKNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. OLEAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KOPLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL P. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISS MAJOR GRIFFIN GACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY ONEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY BOOLENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRA MICAHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY ABAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE J. SOLAVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEDRA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWT GINGRICH (WRITE-IN)

 5 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS SUMMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE JUNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE KEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL FARAGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NIR GADON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBERT DANGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORBERT DENGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN LISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPHELIA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR ALCALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA DILIETO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MANOW (WRITE-IN)

Page 28 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification
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Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 PATRICK SHERIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KUCHARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL O'VELLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL R. CHRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SUALTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO CESAR DE LOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHILIP FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP I. MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PICKNEY PERAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLY PANAYOTOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SANINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH A. DANGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH T. ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON JAQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH BRAINE (WRITE-IN)

 3 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL OLMEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAULT S CHAVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV MR. KAREM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIC FLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB IORRPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB JOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT D. MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GRUENWALD (WRITE-IN)

Page 29 of 32



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017
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Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 ROBERT IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KRULWICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA C DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALYN RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSANNA VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN AUSTRIA (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL LITWENAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LAGONIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAVANNAH JOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SERGIO VILLAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMIKA YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANTEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA RYAN OROUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON BENARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONAS ZMUIDZINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFIA CABALLERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA SOTOMAYOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY K. SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANY COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FRANCIOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KAUFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN H RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ROESNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SCHWARZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 SUZANNE GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TABITHA ALBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA MULVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 THERESA KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DONALDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MESSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS WINSHIP (WRITE-IN)

 2 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM C. NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMMY O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACI WHEELWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY MCKENZIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS ST.MARTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRINITEE DICKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULLY MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE FRISON (WRITE-IN)

 978 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE CARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 VARUN MARWAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VEMA SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNA L SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICENTA DELOPEZ CACERES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICHI MCAULAAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 VICTOR HUGO GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILLONA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT OAVANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLYDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KEARSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYNTON MARSALS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK V. DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV MARK (WRITE-IN)
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Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 4

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:00:44PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

Total Votes  303,942 

Unrecorded  294,926 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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